





Shree Warana Vibhag Shikshan Mandal's

Yashwantrao Chavan Warana Mahavidyalaya, Warananagar IQAC and Career Guidance, Training and Placement Cell

Organizes Workshop entitled

"Career Opportunities in Professional Banking"

Saturday, 18-03-2023, Time: 09:30 am



Chief Patron: Dr. Vinayji Kore, Chairman, Shree Warana Vibhag Shikshan Mandal, Warananagar

Patron: Prof. Dr. (Mrs.) Vasanti Rasam, Administrative Officer, Shree Warana Vibhag Shikshan Mandal, Warananagar

Chairman of the Event: Prof. Dr. Prakash Chikurdekar, I/c Principal, Y. C. Warana Mahavidyalaya, Warananagar.

IQAC CO-Ordinator: Dr. Sudhakar S. Khot, Dept. of Botany, Y. C. W. M., Warananagar.

Keynote Speaker:

Mr. Prakash Pawar Assistant Manager, NIIT, Kolhapur Region Mr. Manohar Ghos Assistant Manager, NIIT, Mumbai Region

Welcome and Introduction: Mr. Satyanarayan M. Arde, Assist. Prof., Dept. of Chem., Y. C. W. M., Warananagar.

Vote of Thanks: Mr. Rohit B. Basnaik, Assist. Prof., Dept. of Commerce, Y. C. W. M., Warananagar.

Date and Time: 18th March, 2023, 09:30am Venue: Cultural Hall









